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Number 14-15.3.24 

Value for the half term 

Forgiveness 

 

Lent/Ramadan charitable giving 

 



We all had a lovely time at our sponsored walk yesterday. The children really enjoyed it. Thank you 

for supporting the children with this. Please make sure that all sponsor money is in school by 

Wednesday 20th March. 

We will be holding a non-school uniform day on Thursday 21st March for children in Year 1 to Year 6. 

We are asking for £1 donation from the children for coming in their own clothes. Reception will be on 

their trip to Twycross Zoo on this day so will need to be in school uniform. 

Easter Service 

 

Weather permitting, we will be walking to church on Tuesday 19th March for our Easter service, 

which will be led by the children in Year 4. The service will begin at 10am and we would love to see 

you there.  



Diamond Academy Before and After School Club 

 

Diary Dates - 2023-2024 

Thursday 21st March - Non-uniform day 

Tuesday 19th March 10am - Easter Service in church led by Year 4 

Thursday 21st March - Children break up from school for Easter 

Friday 22nd March - Teacher Day 

Friday 22nd  March- Friday 5th April - Easter Holiday 

Monday 8th April - Children to return to school 

Thursday 23rd May - Children break up for half term 

Friday 24th May - Teacher day 

Thursday 23rd May- Friday 31st May - Half term 



Monday 3rd June - Children to return to school 

Friday 19th July - Children break up for summer 
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